© 2020 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
N
DC
Switch
DC Bus
L1
Inverter Circuit
(DC/AC)

Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / AC connection
Type designation
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
Nominal input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Max. DC short-circuit current
SG5.0RT SG7.0RT SG10RT
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Protection
General Data
10.5 kW
2 / 1
37.5 A  (25 A / 12.5 A)
48 A (32 A / 16 A)
15 kW
1100 V
180 V
600 V
160 V – 1000 V
2
2 / 1
37.5 A  (25 A / 12.5 A)
30A
48 A (32 A / 16 A)
7.5 kW
1 / 1
25 A  (12.5 A / 12.5 A)
32 A (16 A / 16 A)
*: For Australia & Belgium& Germany Max. AC output power: SG5.0RT is 5000VA,
SG10RT is 10000VA, SG15RT is 15000VA, SG20RT is 20000VA,
**: For Australia, 6999W, 6999 VA
15000 W
16500 VA*
25 A
20000 W
22000 VA*
31.9 A
98.50%
98.10%
98.50%
98.10%
21 kg
Smart forced air cooling
45dB (A)
18 kg
Natural cooling
35dB (A)
18 kg
Natural cooling
35dB (A)
21 kg
Smart forced air cooling
45dB (A)
SG15RT SG20RT
30 kW
2 / 2
50 A (25 A / 25 A)
64 A (32 A / 32 A)
22.5kW
2 / 2
50 A (25 A / 25 A)
64 A (32 A / 32 A)
© 2024 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 22.1
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM EFFICIENCY CURVE (SH5.0RT)

**: Depending on the connected battery     ***: Can be reached only if PV and battery power is sufficient.
****:  Peak power only for Resistive loads. Detail refer to SHRT backup output power document.
Type designation SH5.0RT-20 SH6.0RT-20 SH8.0RT-20 SH10RT-20
1000 V
600 V
2
30 A
Lithium battery
150V - 600V
30A ** / 30A **
3 / N / PE, 220 / 380 V; 230 / 400 V
270 - 480V
50Hz
45 - 55Hz
<3%  (of rated power)
<0.5% In
>0.99 / 0.8 leading to 0.8 lagging
3 / 3
3 / N / PE, 220 Vac / 230 Vac
50Hz
2%
<20ms
3 x 18.5A
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
DC Type II / AC Type II
Master-slave mode / 2
Yes
Transformerless / Transformerless
IP65
460mm×540mm×170mm
27kg
Wall-mounting bracket
 -25 ℃~ 60 ℃
0 % - 100 %
Natural convection
4000 m
30 dB(A)
LED
 RS485, WLAN, Ethernet, CAN, 4 × DI, 1 × DO
DI*4/DO*1/DRM
MC4 (PV) / Evo2 Compatible (Battery)
Plug and play connector
IEC / EN 62109-1/-2,  IEC / EN 61000-6-1/2/3/4, EN 62477-1, IEC 61727, IEC 62116, IEC
61683, VDE-AR-N-4105, AS/NZS 4777.2:2020, EN50549-1, NRS 097-2-1, TOR Generator
Type A, OVE-Richtlinie R25, NC RfG PTPiREE,PSE 2018, EIFS 2018:2, PPDS4, NTS 631
V2.0, UNE217002, RD 1699, CEI 0-21
PV Input
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Short-circuit current of PV input
Max. current for input connector
Battery Data
Battery type
Battery voltage
Max charge / discharge current
Max charge / discharge power
AC Input and Output
Max. AC input power to battery
Max. AC power from grid